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2075 BK

ENGINE

Engine Type

Emission Level

Aspiration

Cylinder Volume / Number of Cylinders
Maximum Engine Power

Nominal Engine Power

Maximum Engine Torque

Cooling System

Fuel Tank

TRANSMISSION

Gearbox Type

Gearbox

4WD Control

Front Differential Lock

Rear Differential Lock

Gearbox Clutch

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
Functions

Hydraulic Output

Maximum Rear Hitch Lifting Capacity
Three Point Linkage System Class
PTO SHAFT

Type

PTO Clutch

PTO Speed (Engine Speed)
BRAKES

Type

Foot Brake

Parking Brake

TIRE OPTIONS

1st Option

2nd Option

3rd Option

DIMENSIONS

Total Length (Including Front Weights)
Total Height

Wheelbase

Front Track Width

Rear Track Width

Ground Clearance

WEIGHTS

Tractor Weight (Without Additional Weight)
Front Weights

Rear Weights

INAsSKO

cm®/pcs
kW/hp/rpm
kW/hp/rpm

Nm/rpm

output/valve

kg

rpm

front-rear
front-rear

front-rear

mm
mm
mm
mm
mm

mm

kg
kg

kg

BT40845T3

EU STAGE IlIA
Turbo-Intercooler
3142/4
53/72/2500
53/72/2500
273/1600
Water Cooled

72

Mechanical Synchromesh
16+8
Electro-Hydraulic
Limited Slip
Mechanical Control

Double Disc Dry Type (Independent Control for PTO)

Mechanical Control, Position, Towing-Sensitivity
4/2
3.000

Category Il

Independent Double Speed
Electro-Hydraulic

540 (1953) - 540E (1506)

Oil Immersed Multi Disc Brake
Mechanical Control

Mechanical Control

1,2-24 -16,8-30
1,2-24 -18,4-30

11,2-24 - 13,6-38

3930

2685

2205
1250-1380
1320-1520

460

3.080
B6x30+50

4x45



