



BASAK



2075 BK



The photographs and the technical specifications used may include optional features.
BASAK Tractor reserves the right to modify the technical specifications in this brochure.

ASKO Sınai Ve Tek. San. Tic A.ş BASAK Traktör Şube
Hanlı Sakarya Mh. Başak Sk No:65
Arifiye/SAKARYA/TÜRKİYE
Tel: +90 264 295 83 00
info@basaktraktor.com.tr



A MEMBER OF



[f basaktraktortr](#)

[@ basaktraktor](#)

[in basaktraktor](#)

[x basaktraktortr](#)

[v basaktraktortr](#)

www.basaktraktor.com.tr

www.asko.com.tr

2075 BK



ENGINE

Engine Type		BT40845T3
Emission Level		EU STAGE IIIA
Aspiration		Turbo-Intercooler
Cylinder Volume / Number of Cylinders	cm ³ /pcs	3142/4
Maximum Engine Power	kW/hp/rpm	53/72/2500
Nominal Engine Power	kW/hp/rpm	53/72/2500
Maximum Engine Torque	Nm/rpm	273/1600
Cooling System		Water Cooled
Fuel Tank	L	72

TRANSMISSION

Gearbox Type		Mechanical Synchromesh
Gearbox		16+8
4WD Control		Electro-Hydraulic
Front Differential Lock		Limited Slip
Rear Differential Lock		Mechanical Control
Gearbox Clutch		Double Disc Dry Type (Independent Control for PTO)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

Functions		Mechanical Control, Position, Towing-Sensitivity
Hydraulic Output	output/valve	4/2
Maximum Rear Hitch Lifting Capacity	kg	3.000
Three Point Linkage System Class		Category II

PTO SHAFT

Type		Independent Double Speed
PTO Clutch		Electro-Hydraulic
PTO Speed (Engine Speed)	rpm	540 (1953) - 540E (1506)

BRAKES

Type		Oil Immersed Multi Disc Brake
Foot Brake		Mechanical Control
Parking Brake		Mechanical Control

TIRE OPTIONS

1st Option	front-rear	11,2-24 - 16,9-30
2nd Option	front-rear	11,2-24 - 18,4-30
3rd Option	front-rear	11,2-24 - 13,6-38

DIMENSIONS

Total Length (Including Front Weights)	mm	3930
Total Height	mm	2685
Wheelbase	mm	2205
Front Track Width	mm	1250-1380
Rear Track Width	mm	1320-1520
Ground Clearance	mm	460

WEIGHTS

Tractor Weight (Without Additional Weight)	kg	3.080
Front Weights	kg	6x30+50
Rear Weights	kg	4x45